ROSE TOWNSHIP OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING TO BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF ROSE TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Please take notice that a regular meeting of the Rose Township Planning Commission will be held on Feb. 4th, 2021 at 7 p.m. by electronic remote access and will include the items on the attached agenda.

Electronic remote access, in accordance with Michigan law, will be implemented in response to COVID-19 social distancing requirements and limitations on indoor meeting numbers. The public may participate in the meeting through virtual access by computer and smart phone using the following link:

Rose Township Planning Commission Thu, Feb 4, 2021 7:00 PM - 10:00 PM (EST)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/517977749

You can also dial in using your phone. (For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly.)

United States: +1 (646) 749-3112

- One-touch: tel:+16467493112,,517977749#

Access Code: 517-977-749

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/517977749

Members of the public will be able to speak during the public comment portion of the meeting and such comments will be limited to three minutes per person. To provide for orderly public participation a person wishing to speak must state their name and request to be recognized by the Planning Commission Chairperson. The Chairperson will recognize all persons wishing to speak during public comment.

If, prior to the meeting, members of the public have certain questions or wish to provide input on any business that will be addressed at the meeting then such persons may contact the Planning Commissioners through David Plewes, Zoning Administrator, by email to zoningadm@rosetownship.com, or by mail at: 9080 Mason Street, Holly MI 48442.

Rose Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services at the meeting to individuals with disabilities upon 72 hours advanced notice to the Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Clerk by email, phone, or mail at the below.

Rose Township Planning Commission By: Michael Brooks, Chairperson

Debbie Miller Rose Township, Clerk 9080 Mason Street Holly, MI 48442 Phone: 248-634-8701

Email: clerk@rosetownship.com